
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

1 1 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 

24 
25 
26 

Date: 3 .. o<.~-O g 

TAXATION 

L.D.2228 

(Filing No. S-S~ 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

123RD LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 
Majority 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 860, L.D. 2228, "Resolve, To Provide a 
Rebate of Diesel Fuel Taxes Paid by Mame's Forest Products Industry" 

Amend the resolve by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 1. Optional certificate of exemption. Resolved: That, as an alternative 
to the refund authorized under the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 36, section 3218, a 
person who purchases special fuel for use in a motor vehicle that is used directly and 
primarily in the transport of forest products to a mill for processing or products resulting 
from the processing of forest products away from a mill may apply for refund of taxes 
paid under Title 36, chapter 459. This refund applies only to taxes paid from January 1, 
2008 to April 30, 2008 on special fuel purchased and used during that period. In order to 
receive a refund under this section, the person must file an application for the refund by 
April 1, 2009, according to such procedures as may be required by the State Tax 
Assessor. The State Tax Assessor shall provide the refund to a person who qualifies 
within 60 days after receiving a properly filed application. Interest may not be paid.' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment clarifies that the tax refund applies only to special fuel used to 
transport forest products to and from a mill and provides administrative details to 
facilitate the processing of refunds. 

Page 1- J23LR3453(02)-J 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 03/21108 ;:t;?ac.. 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 2228 LR 3453(02) 

Resolve, To Provide a Rebate of Diesel Fuel Taxes Paid by Maine's Forest Products Industry 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ,,4 " 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Highway Fund 

Revenue 
Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Committee: Taxation 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 2008-09 

$4,357,500 $2,905,000 

($4,357,500) ($2,905,000) 

Projections 
2009-10 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2010-11 

$0 

$0 

The Highway Fund revenue loss associated with the special fuel tax refund for fuel used to transport forest products to 
and from a mill is estimated to be $4,357,500 in fiscal year 2007-08 and $2,905,000 in fiscal year 2008-09. 

LR3453(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of I 




