MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1		L.D. 2228		
2	Date: 3-28-08	(Filing No. S- 522)		
3	TAXATION			
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of	the Secretary of the Senate.		
5	STATE OF MAINE			
6	SENATE			
7	123RD LEGISLATURE			
8	SECOND REGULAR SI Majority	ESSION		
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 860, Rebate of Diesel Fuel Taxes Paid by Maine's Forest Pr	L.D. 2228, "Resolve, To Provide a oducts Industry"		
11	Amend the resolve by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following:			
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	'Sec. 1. Optional certificate of exemption. to the refund authorized under the Maine Revised person who purchases special fuel for use in a moto primarily in the transport of forest products to a mill from the processing of forest products away from a paid under Title 36, chapter 459. This refund applies 2008 to April 30, 2008 on special fuel purchased and receive a refund under this section, the person must flapril 1, 2009, according to such procedures as m Assessor. The State Tax Assessor shall provide the within 60 days after receiving a properly filed application.	Statutes, Title 36, section 3218, a r vehicle that is used directly and or processing or products resulting nill may apply for refund of taxes only to taxes paid from January 1, used during that period. In order to le an application for the refund by any be required by the State Tax refund to a person who qualifies		
23	SUMMARY			
24 25 26	This amendment clarifies that the tax refund ap transport forest products to and from a mill and facilitate the processing of refunds.	•		

Page 1- 123LR3453(02)-1



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 2228

LR 3453(02)

Resolve, To Provide a Rebate of Diesel Fuel Taxes Paid by Maine's Forest Products Industry

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A"

Committee: Taxation

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings) Highway Fund	\$4,357,500	\$2,905,000	\$0	\$0
Revenue Highway Fund	(\$4,357,500)	(\$2,905,000)	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The Highway Fund revenue loss associated with the special fuel tax refund for fuel used to transport forest products to and from a mill is estimated to be \$4,357,500 in fiscal year 2007-08 and \$2,905,000 in fiscal year 2008-09.